Machining Center Accessories
INDEX -
Machining Center Accessories
( A ) CNC Rotary Table
Hydraulic Unit For NC Rotary Table
3-Jaw Chuck For Rotary Table
Tailstock For Rotary Table
( B ) MC Power Machine Vise

38 TMV-160
Features:
For quick & easy work piece clamping on turning center or for 5-axis machining on Machining Center.
Round-shaped style occupies less space and reduces interference.
Different styles of vise jaws for different machining needs are available.
MULTIGRIP VISE
39 HMG Series
(B) MC Power Machine Vise Page 12 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(C) MC Base plate
Machining Center Accessories
( C )  MC Power Machine Vise
Item No. Product Image
BP01 M/C BASE PLATE
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP01-50400-0600 400 600 50
BP01-50500-0600 500 600 50
BP01-50600-0600 600 600 50
BP01-50400-0800 400 800 50
BP01-50450-0900 450 900 50
BP01-50500-1000 500 1000 50
BP01-50600-1200 600 1200 50
BP02 M/C BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP02-50400-0600-12 400 600 50
BP02-50500-0600-12 500 600 50
BP02-50600-0600-12 600 600 50
BP02-50400-0800-12 400 800 50
BP02-50450-0900-12 450 900 50
BP02-50500-1000-12 500 1000 50
BP02-50600-1200-12 600 1200 50
BP02-50400-0600-16 400 600 50
BP02-50500-0600-16 500 600 50
BP02-50600-0600-16 600 600 50
BP02-50400-0800-16 400 800 50
BP02-50450-0900-16 450 900 50
BP02-50500-1000-16 500 1000 50
BP02-50600-1200-16 600 1200 50
BP03 M/C BASE PLATE
Features: T-Slots running in 2 directions, easily adapts to standardized
jig components.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
Application: Vertical Maching Center.
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Vertical Machining Center.
Product Description
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated (Normalized)
Application: Vertical Machining Center.
Heat treated (Normalized)
(C) MC Base plate Page 13 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(C) MC Base plate
Machining Center Accessories
( C )  MC Power Machine Vise
Item No. Product ImageProduct Description
BP03 MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP03-60400-0600-14 400 600 60
BP03-60500-0600-14 500 600 60
BP03-60600-0600-14 600 600 60
BP03-60400-0800-14 400 800 60
BP03-60450-0900-14 450 900 60
BP03-60500-1000-14 500 1000 60
BP03-60600-1200-14 600 1200 60
BP03-75400-0600-18 400 600 75
BP03-75500-0600-18 500 600 75
BP03-75600-0600-18 600 600 75
BP03-75400-0800-18 400 800 75
BP03-75450-0900-18 450 900 75
BP03-75500-1000-18 500 1000 75
BP03-75600-1200-18 600 1200 75
BP04 M/C BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP04-50400-0400 400 400 50
BP04-50500-0500 500 500 50
BP04-50630-0630 630 630 50
BP04-50800-0800 800 800 50
BP05 M/C BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP05-50400-0400-12 400 400 50
BP05-50500-0500-12 500 500 50
BP05-50630-0630-12 630 630 50
BP05-50800-0800-12 800 800 50
BP05-50400-0400-16 400 400 50
BP05-50500-0500-16 500 500 50
BP05-50630-0630-16 630 630 50
BP05-50800-0800-16 800 800 50
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
Heat treated: Normalized
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
(C) MC Base plate Page 14 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(C) MC Base plate
Machining Center Accessories
( C )  MC Power Machine Vise
Item No. Product ImageProduct Description
BP06 M/C BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP06-60400-0400-14 400 400 60
BP06-60500-0500-14 500 500 60
BP06-60630-0630-14 630 630 60
BP06-60800-0800-14 800 800 60
BP06-75400-0400-18 400 400 75
BP06-75500-0500-18 500 500 75
BP06-75630-0630-18 630 630 75
BP06-75800-0800-18 800 800 75
BP16 ROUND BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Height Diameter
BP16-50-0300 50 300
BP16-50-0400 50 400
BP16-50-0500 50 500
BP16-50-0600 50 600
BP17 ROUND BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Height Diameter
BP17-50-0300-12 50 300
BP17-50-0400-12 50 400
BP17-50-0500-12 50 500
BP17-50-0600-12 50 600
BP17-50-0500-16 50 500
BP17-50-0600-16 50 600
Heat treated: Normalized
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Application: NC Rotary Table or Indexer.
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Features: T-Slots running in 2 directions, easily adapts to standardized
jig components.
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: NC Rotary Table or Indexer.
Material: Cast Iron FC300 (JIS) / GG30 (DIN)
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
(C) MC Base plate Page 15 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(C) MC Base plate
Machining Center Accessories
( C )  MC Power Machine Vise
Item No. Product ImageProduct Description
BP18 ROUND BASE PLATE
MODEL NO Height Diameter
BP18-50-0300-14 50 300
BP18-50-0400-14 50 400
BP18-65-0500-18 65 500
BP18-65-0600-18 65 600
Features: T-Slots running in 2 directions, easily adapts to standardized
jig components.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: NC Rotary Table or Indexer.
(C) MC Base plate Page 16 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(D) Sub Plate
Machining Center Accessories
( D ) Sub Plate
Item No. Product Description Product Image
BP14 SUB-PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP14-40400-0400 400 400 40
BP14-40500-0500 500 500 40
BP14-40630-0630 630 630 40
BP14-50800-0800 800 800 50
BP15 SUB-PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP15-40400-0400-12 400 400 40
BP15-40500-0500-12 500 500 40
BP15-40630-0630-12 630 630 40
BP15-50800-0800-12 800 800 50
BP15-40400-0400-16 400 400 40
BP15-40500-0500-16 500 500 40
BP15-40630-0630-16 630 630 40
BP15-50800-0800-16 800 800 50
BP19 SUB-PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP19-30150-0200-12 150 200 30
BP19-30150-0300-12 150 300 30
BP19-30200-0200-12 200 200 30
BP19-30200-0300-12 200 300 30
BP19-30300-0300-12 300 300 30
BP19-40300-0400-12 300 400 40
BP19-40400-0400-12 400 400 40
BP19-40400-0500-12 400 500 40
BP19-30150-0200-16 150 200 30
BP19-30150-0300-16 150 300 30
BP19-30200-0200-16 200 200 30
BP19-30200-0300-16 200 300 30
BP19-30300-0300-16 300 300 30
BP19-40300-0400-16 300 400 40
BP19-40400-0400-16 400 400 40
BP19-40400-0500-16 400 500 40
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
Application: Modular quick change subplate.
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Heat treated: Normalized
Material: S45C(JIS) / CK45(DIN)
Application: Multipurpose subplate.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Modular quick change subplate, use with BP13.
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Material: Cast Iron FC300 (JIS) / GG30 (DIN)
(D) Sub Plate Page 17 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(E) MC Angle Plate
Machining Center Accessories
( E ) MC Angle Plate
Item No. Product Description Product Image
BP20 M/C ANGLE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP20-220300-0300 300 220 300
BP20-280400-0400 400 280 400
BP20-340500-0500 500 340 500
BP20-435630-0630 630 435 630
BP20-525800-0800 800 525 800
BP21 M/C ANGLE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP21-220300-0300-12 300 220 300
BP21-280400-0400-12 400 280 400
BP21-340500-0500-12 500 340 500
BP21-435630-0630-12 630 435 630
BP21-525800-0800-12 800 525 800
BP21-220300-0300-16 300 220 300
BP21-280400-0400-16 400 280 400
BP21-340500-0500-16 500 340 500
BP21-435630-0630-16 630 435 630
BP21-525800-0800-16 800 525 800
BP22 M/C ANGLE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP22-220300-0300-14 300 220 300
BP22-300400-0400-14 400 300 400
BP22-350500-0500-14 500 350 500
BP22-450630-0630-14 630 450 630
BP22-550800-0800-14 800 550 800
BP22-220300-0300-18 300 220 300
BP22-300400-0400-18 400 300 400
BP22-350500-0500-18 500 350 500
BP22-450630-0630-18 630 450 630
BP22-550800-0800-18 800 550 800
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: HMC / VMC
Material: Cast Iron FC300 (JIS) / GG30 (DIN)
Application: HMC / VMC.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Features: T-Slots running in 2 directions, easily adapts to standardized
jig components.
Application: HMC / VMC.
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
Heat treated: Normalized
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
(E) MC Angle Plate Page 18 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(E) MC Angle Plate
Machining Center Accessories
( E ) MC Angle Plate
Item No. Product Description Product Image
BP23 MC NARROW ANGLE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP23-180100-0300 100 180 300
BP23-230100-0400 100 230 400
BP23-280100-0500 100 280 500
BP24 MC NARROW ANGLE PLATE
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP24-180100-0300-12 100 180 300
BP24-230100-0400-12 100 230 400
BP24-280100-0500-12 100 280 500
BP24-180100-0300-16 100 180 300
BP24-230100-0400-16 100 230 400
BP24-280100-0500-16 100 280 500
Application: HMC / VMC.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: HMC / VMC.
Features: Alignment bushing & thread insert at every hole location,
easily adapts to standardized jig components.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
(E) MC Angle Plate Page 19 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(F) Square Tooling Column
Machining Center Accessories
( F ) Square Tooling Column
Item No. Product Description
BP07 SQUARE TOOLING COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP07-300300-0500 300 300 500
BP07-400400-0500 400 400 500
BP07-400400-0650 400 400 650
BP07-500500-0600 500 500 600
BP07-500500-0750 500 500 750
BP07-630630-0700 630 630 700
BP07-630630-0850 630 630 850
BP07-800800-0800 800 800 800
BP07-800800-1000 800 800 1000
BP07-10001000-1000 1000 1000 1000
BP07-10001000-1250 1000 1000 1250
BPA07-400400-0500 400 400 500
BPA07-400400-0650 400 400 650
BPA07-500500-0600 500 500 600
BPA07-500500-0750 500 500 750
BPA07-630630-0700 630 630 700
BPA07-630630-0850 630 630 850
BPA07-800800-0800 800 800 800
BPA07-800800-1000 800 800 1000
BP08 SQUARE TOOLING COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP08-300300-0500-12 300 300 500
BP08-400400-0500-12 400 400 500
BP08-400400-0650-12 400 400 650
BP08-500500-0600-12 500 500 600
BP08-500500-0750-12 500 500 750
BP08-630630-0700-12 630 630 700
BP08-630630-0850-12 630 630 850
BP08-800800-0800-12 800 800 800
BP08-800800-1000-12 800 800 1000
BP08-10001000-1000-12 1000 1000 1000
BP08-10001000-1250-12 1000 1000 1250
BP08-300300-0500-16 300 300 500
Material: Cast Iron FC300 (JIS) / GG30 (DIN)
Product Image
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
Application: Horizontal Maching Center.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Heat treated: Normalized
(F) Square Tooling Column Page 20 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(F) Square Tooling Column
Machining Center Accessories
( F ) Square Tooling Column
Item No. Product Description Product Image
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP08-400400-0500-16 400 400 500
BP08-400400-0650-16 400 400 650
BP08-500500-0600-16 500 500 600
BP08-500500-0750-16 500 500 750
BP08-630630-0700-16 630 630 700
BP08-630630-0850-16 630 630 850
BP08-800800-0800-16 800 800 800
BP08-800800-1000-16 800 800 1000
BP08-10001000-1000-16 1000 1000 1000
BP08-10001000-1250-16 1000 1000 1250
BPA08-400400-0500-12 400 400 500
BPA08-400400-0650-12 400 400 650
BPA08-500500-0600-12 500 500 600
BPA08-500500-0750-12 500 500 750
BPA08-630630-0700-12 630 630 700
BPA08-630630-0850-12 630 630 850
BPA08-800800-0800-12 800 800 800
BPA08-800800-1000-12 800 800 1000
BPA08-400400-0500-16 400 400 500
BPA08-400400-0650-16 400 400 650
BPA08-500500-0600-16 500 500 600
BPA08-500500-0750-16 500 500 750
BPA08-630630-0700-16 630 630 700
BPA08-630630-0850-16 630 630 850
BPA08-800800-0800-16 800 800 800
BPA08-800800-1000-16 800 800 1000
BP09 SQUARE TOOLING COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP09-400400-0500-14 400 400 500
BP09-400400-0650-14 400 400 650
BP09-500500-0600-14 500 500 600
BP09-500500-0750-14 500 500 750
BP09-630630-0700-14 630 630 700
BP09-630630-0850-14 630 630 850
BP09-800800-0800-14 800 800 800
BP09-800800-1000-14 800 800 1000
BP09-10001000-1000-14 1000 1000 1000
BP09-10001000-1250-14 1000 1000 1250
BP09-400400-0500-18 400 400 500
BP09-400400-0650-18 400 400 650
BP09-500500-0600-18 500 500 600
BP09-500500-0600-18 500 500 600
BP09-500500-0750-18 500 500 750
BP09-630630-0700-18 630 630 700
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
(F) Square Tooling Column Page 21 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(F) Square Tooling Column
Machining Center Accessories
( F ) Square Tooling Column
Item No. Product Description Product Image
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP09-630630-0850-18 630 630 850
BP09-800800-0800-18 800 800 800
BP09-800800-1000-18 800 800 1000
BP09-10001000-1000-18 1000 1000 1000
BP09-10001000-1250-18 1000 1000 1250
BPA09-400400-0500-14 400 400 500
BPA09-400400-0650-14 400 400 650
BPA09-500500-0600-14 500 500 600
BPA09-500500-0750-14 500 500 750
BPA09-630630-0700-14 630 630 700
BPA09-630630-0850-14 630 630 850
BPA09-800800-0800-14 800 800 800
BPA09-800800-1000-14 800 800 1000
BPA09-400400-0500-18 400 400 500
BPA09-400400-0650-18 400 400 650
BPA09-500500-0600-18 500 500 600
BPA09-500500-0750-18 500 500 750
BPA09-630630-0700-18 630 630 700
BPA09-630630-0850-18 630 630 850
BPA09-800800-0800-18 800 800 800
BPA09-800800-1000-18 800 800 1000
BP10 DOUBLE SIDED COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP10-300300-0500 300 300 500
BP10-400400-0500 400 400 500
BP10-400400-0650 400 400 650
BP10-500500-0600 500 500 600
BP10-500500-0750 500 500 750
BP10-630630-0700 630 630 700
BP10-630630-0850 630 630 850
BP10-800800-0800 800 800 800
BP10-800800-1000 800 800 1000
BP10-10001000-1000 1000 1000 1000
BP10-10001000-1250 1000 1000 1250
BPA10-400400-0500 400 400 500
BPA10-400400-0650 400 400 650
BPA10-500500-0600 500 500 600
BPA10-500500-0750 500 500 750
BPA10-630630-0700 630 630 700
BPA10-630630-0850 630 630 850
BPA10-800800-0800 800 800 800
BPA10-800800-1000 800 800 1000
Features: Ready to accept a hole pattern for your special jig.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )
Heat treated: Normalized
(F) Square Tooling Column Page 22 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(F) Square Tooling Column
Machining Center Accessories
( F ) Square Tooling Column
Item No. Product Description Product Image
BP11 DOUBLE SIDED COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP11-300300-0500-12 300 300 500
BP11-400400-0500-12 400 400 500
BP11-400400-0650-12 400 400 650
BP11-500500-0600-12 500 500 600
BP11-500500-0750-12 500 500 750
BP11-630630-0700-12 630 630 700
BP11-630630-0850-12 630 630 850
BP11-800800-0800-12 800 800 800
BP11-800800-1000-12 800 800 1000
BP11-10001000-1000-12 1000 1000 1000
BP11-10001000-1250-12 1000 1000 1250
BP11-300300-0500-16 300 300 500
BP11-400400-0500-16 400 400 500
BP11-400400-0650-16 400 400 650
BP11-500500-0600-16 500 500 600
BP11-500500-0750-16 500 500 750
BP11-630630-0700-16 630 630 700
BP11-630630-0850-16 630 630 850
BP11-800800-0800-16 800 800 800
BP11-800800-1000-16 800 800 1000
BP11-10001000-1000-16 1000 1000 1000
BP11-10001000-1250-16 1000 1000 1250
BPA11-400400-0500-12 400 150 500
BPA11-400400-0650-12 400 150 650
BPA11-500500-0600-12 500 200 600
BPA11-500500-0750-12 500 200 750
BPA11-630630-0700-12 630 250 700
BPA11-630630-0850-12 630 250 850
BPA11-800800-0800-12 800 300 800
BPA11-800800-1000-12 800 300 1000
BPA11-400400-0500-16 400 150 500
BPA11-400400-0650-16 400 150 650
BPA11-500500-0600-16 500 200 600
BPA11-500500-0750-16 500 200 750
BPA11-630630-0700-16 630 250 700
BPA11-630630-0850-16 630 250 850
BPA11-800800-0800-16 800 300 800
BPA11-800800-1000-16 800 300 1000
Material: Cast Iron FC300 (JIS) / GG30 (DIN)
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )
Heat treated: Normalized
Application: Horizontal Maching Center.
(F) Square Tooling Column Page 23 of 41 Darling Machine Tools Co.,Ltd.
(F) Square Tooling Column
Machining Center Accessories
( F ) Square Tooling Column
Item No. Product Description Product Image
BP12 DOUBLE SIDED COLUMN
MODEL NO Width Length Height
BP12-400400-0500-14 400 400 500
BP12-400400-0650-14 400 400 650
BP12-500500-0600-14 500 500 600
BP12-500500-0750-14 500 500 750
BP12-630630-0700-14 630 630 700
BP12-630630-0850-14 630 630 850
BP12-800800-0800-14 800 800 800
BP12-800800-1000-14 800 800 1000
BP12-10001000-1000-14 1000 1000 1000
BP12-10001000-1250-14 1000 1000 1250
BP12-400400-0500-18 400 400 500
BP12-400400-0650-18 400 400 650
BP12-500500-0600-18 500 500 600
BP12-500500-0750-18 500 500 750
BP12-630630-0700-18 630 630 700
BP12-630630-0850-18 630 630 850
BP12-800800-0800-18 800 800 800
BP12-800800-1000-18 800 800 1000
BP12-10001000-1000-18 1000 1000 1000
BP12-10001000-1250-18 1000 1000 1250
BPA12-400400-0500-14 400 400 500
BPA12-400400-0650-14 400 400 650
BPA12-500500-0600-14 500 500 600
BPA12-500500-0750-14 500 500 750
BPA12-630630-0700-14 630 630 700
BPA12-630630-0850-14 630 630 850
BPA12-800800-0800-14 800 800 800
BPA12-800800-1000-14 800 800 1000
BPA12-400400-0500-18 400 400 500
BPA12-400400-0650-18 400 400 650
BPA12-500500-0600-18 500 500 600
BPA12-500500-0750-18 500 500 750
BPA12-630630-0700-18 630 630 700
BPA12-630630-0850-18 630 630 850
BPA12-800800-0800-18 800 800 800
BPA12-800800-1000-18 800 800 1000
Application: Horizontal Machining Center.
Material: Cast Iron FC300(JIS) / GG30(DIN)
Heat treated: Normalized
               (BPA: High Strength Aluminum Casting )